A TRUSTED SOURCE SERVING SOUTHERN OREGON SINCE 1956



Hilton Landscape Supply is a third-generation family-owned business born and raised right here in the Rogue Valley. We've been proudly serving residents and businesses of the Rogue Valley for over 65 years.

Ready for Help?

If you could use a little (or a lot) of help recovering from disaster, contact us today. We're ready to help you out.

John Foote PHONE: 541-301-1908 EMAIL: jfoote.hiltonCRG@gmail.com

Mike Taylor PHONE: 541-890-8824 EMAIL: miketaylor@hiltonlandscaping.com



COMMUNITY RESOURCE GROUP

8087 Blackwell Rd Central Point, Oregon

www.hiltonlandscapesupply.com

SUPPORT SERVICES YOU CAN TRUST

WHO WE ARE

Let us help you get back on your feet

Giving back to our community is important to the Hilton family. During this unprecedented time, hundred of families in our Valley are facing significant or even complete losses. We see the need all around us, and we built a team ready to help.

After a natural disaster like our recent wildfire devastation, impacted communities are often flooded with outside vendors offering services to help people and businesses get back on their feet. Unfortunately, many of these vendors lack proper credentials or experience, have no history or ties to the community, and often are not working in the best interest of local homeowners and businesses.

We know quality and connectedness is important to you, especially during these critical times. Hilton Landscape Supply is leading a collaborative team effort with trusted Rogue Valley professionals to offer the best possible services to assist you on the road to recovery at your time of loss. These professionals are from our own community—people who live right here in the Valley and are committed to quality workmanship and trustworthy service.

When experiencing a loss of this magnitude, the stress and confusion can be too much. If you're stuck on "Where do we start?" or even "Who can help me with that?" our Community Resource Group is ready to help you move forward.

WHAT WE OFFER

RESOURCES WE OFFER:

- Independent insurance consultant. We can provide you advice on what to expect from your insurance agent.
- Public Insurance Adjuster. Our public adjuster works directly with your insurance company on your behalf to interpret your policy, evaluate your loss, and ensure you receive the maximum benefit your insurance policy provides.
- Site demolition and cleanup. Offering fullservice Phase 1 hazardous and Phase 2 ash and debris removal.
- New and temporary site preparation. We can construct new site prep pads for RVs, motorhomes, and new construction.
- Project management. We have the resources available to manage your project from start to finish—from the insurance claim to the rebuilding your home. Our project managers will provide effective leadership and communication to make the process easy for you.
- Contractor services. Whether you need quotes, home plans, help with partial or full rebuilds we have contractors ready to help you. We will connect you with some of the best contractors in the business.
- Realtor services. If you are looking for a new home or property, want to list your property, or just have questions in general about the current real estate market we have one of the best on staff.

MEET OUR TEAM: The Hilton Community Resource Group was founded through collaboration by these local professionals who all share a deep commitment to the communities of our Rogue Valley.

- Mike Hilton, Owner of Hilton Landscape Supply, Crater HS Graduate '85
- Mike Taylor, Community Relations at Hilton Landscape Supply, Crater HS Graduate '88
- John Foote, Project Manager and Claims Assistant, Crater HS Graduate '88
- Gary Marquez, Owner of Marquez Claims Consultant, Crater HS Graduate '88

- Scott Wattles, Owner of JS Construction, Crater HS Graduate '88
- Charles "Jake" Jakabosky, Realtor, Crater HS Graduate '88
- Ken Brown Construction, Rogue Valley resident/ Business owner 45 years
- Mike Ragan, Global Pacific Environmental, Rogue Valley resident since 1993

*See web link for more services and additional team members and service resources: hiltonlandscapesupply.com/community